CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

 Reference
 FOI 000215

 Date
 16 June 2016

Homecare Contracts

Request:

If you are unable to provide the information because you are still going through the commissioning process and are therefore unable to provide any updated answers then it would be appreciated if you could tell me when you expect the process to be finished by.

1. Please list all the providers of homecare services that you commission

From 16 May 2016 arrangements for purchasing domiciliary care changed. There is a new List of Approved Contractors of Domiciliary Care, in Wolverhampton. The list includes providers of domiciliary care services for all service user groups; there are 12 contracted providers on the new list and eighteen providers on the call off list.

Areas

The List is split into six areas:

Area One	East Park, Bilston North and Bilston East	Radis Caremark
Area Two	Oxley, Bushbury North and Bushbury South	Castlerock Recruitment Agincare
Area Three	Tettenhall Wightwick, Tettenhall Regis, West Park/Whitmore Reans and St Peters	Diamond Home Care (Dudley) Ltd C&S Care
Area Four	Penn, Merry Hill and Graisley	Sevacare Homecare Support
Area Five	Blakenhall, Ettingshall and Spring Vale	Mears Custom Care
Area Six	Wednesfield North, Wednesfield South, Heath Town and Fallings Park	Homecare 4 U Housing and Care 21

Call off List - City Wide

- 1. Homebased Care UK Ltd
- 2. Trident Reach the People Charity
- 3. Hales Group Ltd
- 4. Heantun Housing Association Ltd
- 5. Vicarage Home Care Ltd
- 6. Clarriots Care t/a Serenity Always Ltd
- 7. Destiny Recruitment Agency Ltd
- 8. Empowering U Care Ltd
- 9. Monarch Care Services UK Ltd
- 10. Prospect Tree Healthcare (Midlands) Ltd
- 11. Providers First Consultancy Services
- 12. Nationwide Care Services
- 13. Tailored Care Ltd
- 14. Woodford Homecare & Support Services
- 15. CM Community Care Services Ltd
- 16. Caring Care Ltd
- 17. Nash Healthcare
- 18. Mach Care Solutions

2. Please list the start and end date of their contracts 16 May 2016 – 4 year framework

3. Please tell me how many staff each provider employs to provide this service? (If the exact number is not known, please give an approximate number) Approximately 400/450

4. Please can you also indicate the nature of each contract? (i.e. whether they are spot contracts or guaranteed a certain number of hours) All contracts are on a framework so no guarantee of hours

5. If the providers are paid for guaranteed hours, please indicate how many each contractor is allocated N/A

6. Do you have any in-house provision of homecare services? If so how many hours in total allocated?

We do not have an in house service